507219822 04/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7266672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PIERRE CARON	06/23/2020	
ODILE LAVIGNE	06/23/2020	
DIDIER LOCQ	06/23/2020	
MIKAEL PERRUT	06/23/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET DE RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES
Street Address:	CHEMIN DE LA HUNIÈRE
City:	PALAISEAU
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	91120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17658207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jcantillano@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00092-0200-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL S. SIMON
SIGNATURE:	/Joel S. Simon/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_ONERA#page1.tif source=Assignment_ONERA#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0259

507219822

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00092-0200-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

NICKEL-BASED SUPERALLOY, SINGLE-CRYSTAL BLADE AND TURBOMACHINE

for which we executed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application No. 16/763,816, filed May 13, 2020; and

WHEREAS, OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET DE RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES, whose post office address is Chemin de la Hunière, Palaiseau, France 91120 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this non-provisional application or any application claiming priority to this non-provisional application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this nonprovisional application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above nonprovisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including International Application No. PCT/FR2018/052839, filed November 14, 2018 and French Application No. 1760679, filed November 14, 2017, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Pierre CARON			
Address:	3 allée Goya	*****************		***********
	Les Ulis, FRANCE, 919	40		
Ву:				
Gy.		Carrier	.e.	
			1	
		Ì	1	
			Stranger and other	
		L.	Mark.	
Mass.	lung nord coop			ئىرىنىنىدىد
Date:	June 23 rd 2020			

PATENT REEL: 059523 FRAME: 0260

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 00092-0200-00000

Name:	Odile LAVIGNE
Address	
	Paris, FRANCE, 75013
	MY
Ву:	
Date:	June 23 rd 2020
Name:	Didier LOCQ
Address:	2 rue Lucien Arrufat
	Le Plessis Robinson, FRANCE, 92350
Γ.,	
Ву:	S. Sierre Million
Date:	June 23 rd 2020
Name:	Mikael PERRUT
Address:	51 rue du Général Leclerc
	Issy-Les-Moulineaux, FRANCE, 92130
Ву:	9:1/2
Date:	June 23 rd 2020